Mazharul Anwar, Principal Scientific Officer, On-Farm Research Division, Bangladesh  
Agricultural Research Institute, Alamnagar, Rangpur, Cell phone : +8801708524905,   
+8801916847240, E-mail: anwar.sci.bari@gmail.com 

4. Sub-project budget (Tk): 
4.1 Total: Tk.20,80,000 (Twenty Lac and eighty thousand Taka only) 
4.2 Revised (if any): Tk. 20,21,394 (Twenty lac, twenty one thousand, three hundred and ninety four 

Taka only) 
5. Duration of the sub-project: 

5.1 Start date (based on LoA signed): 09 May, 2017 
5.2 End date: 30 September 2018  

6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project:Chhitmohal or Chhit is now a historical but inauspicious 
name to the previous enclaves’ people.